
CONTACTS
NAME TYPE NAME ADDRESS PHONE FAX EMAIL

OWNER RODRIGUEZ ROBERT  EST 1114 NE 14TH ST  OCALA, FL 34470-5404

RESPONDENT 1 RODRIGUEZ ROBERT EST 1114 NE 14TH ST  OCALA, FL 34470

LINKED CASESADDITIONAL SITES

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT QTY AMOUNT PAID PAID DATE RECEIPT # CHECK # METHOD PAID BY CLTD 
BY

CERTIFIED POSTAGE 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 3 $26.58 $0.00

CLERICAL AND 
CASEWORK TIME

001-359-000-000-06-
35960 7 $154.00 $0.00

INSPECTION FEE 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 3 $37.50 $0.00

RECORDING COSTS 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 1 $18.75 $0.00

Description: OVERGROWTH Status: HEARING

Type: GENERAL VIOLATION Subtype: OVERGROWTH

Opened: 12/1/2025 Closed: Last Action: 2/25/2026 Fllw Up: 2/23/2026

Site Address: 1114 NE 14TH ST OCALA, FL 34470

Site APN: 2614-001-008 Officer: STEPHEN KNIGHT

Details:
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Case Details - No Attachments
City of Ocala

Case Number
CE25-1202



INSPECTION TYPE INSPECTOR SCHEDULED 
DATE

COMPLETED 
DATE

RESULT REMARKS NOTES

INITIAL SKN 12/3/2025 12/3/2025 NON COMPLIANT

Overgrowth observed upon the property. Photos 
attached. Home appeared unoccupied.

I responded to the property and found it to be 
overgrown front and back with weeds and 
vegetation. View attachments, follow up 

scheduled.

FOLLOW UP SKN 1/12/2026 1/12/2026 NON COMPLIANT
I followed up and found the property in a similar 

condition to the initial inspection. View 
attachments. NOVPH will be sent.

HEARING 
INSPECTION SKN 2/23/2026 2/23/2026 NON COMPLIANT

I completed my hearing inspection and found the 
property in a similar condition to the initial 

inspection. View attachments.

INSPECTIONS

VIOLATION TYPE USER NAME OBSERVED 
DATE

CORRECTED 
DATE

LOCATION REMARKS NOTES

SECTION 34-95 
WEEDS 

ACCUMULATIONS 
OF TRASH OR 

OTHER 
UNSIGHTLY OR 
UNSANITARY 

MATTER

STEPHEN KNIGHT 12/3/2025
The property has overgrowth of weeds and 

vegetation throughout. The property needs to be 
cut and cleaned and maintained.

VIOLATIONS

DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT QTY AMOUNT PAID PAID DATE RECEIPT # CHECK # METHOD PAID BY CLTD 
BY

REGULAR POSTAGE 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 1 $0.74 $0.00

Total Paid for CASE FEES: $237.57 $0.00

TOTALS: $237.57 $0.00
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CHRONOLOGY TYPE STAFF NAME ACTION DATE COMPLETION DATE NOTES

PREPARE NOTICE SHANEKA GREENE 12/4/2025 12/4/2025

CLTO
RODRIGUEZ ROBERT EST

1114 NE 14TH ST 
OCALA, FL 34470

REGULAR MAIL SHANEKA GREENE 12/4/2025 12/4/2025 CLTO MAILED

PREPARE NOTICE SHANEKA GREENE 1/13/2026 1/14/2026

NOVPH
RODRIGUEZ ROBERT EST

1114 NE 14TH ST
OCALA, FL 34470

ADMIN POSTING SHANEKA GREENE 1/14/2026 1/14/2026
NOVPH

POSTED CORRECTED NOVPH

CERTIFIED MAIL SHANEKA GREENE 1/14/2026 1/14/2026

NOVPH MAILED
91 7199 9991 7039 7682 1777

RODRIGUEZ ROBERT EST
1114 NE 14TH ST

OCALA, FL. 34470-5404
MAILED CORRECTED NOVPH

9489 0090 0027 6697 0492 29
RODRIGUEZ ROBERT EST

1114 NE 14TH ST
OCALA, FL. 34470-5404

OFFICER POSTING STEPHEN KNIGHT 1/15/2026 1/15/2026
NOVPH READY FOR POSTING

NOVPH has been posted.

OFFICER POSTING STEPHEN KNIGHT 1/22/2026 1/22/2026
CORRECTED NOVPH READY FOR POSTING

NOVPH has been posted.

CHRONOLOGY
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STAFF RECOMMENDATION DALE HOLLINGSWORTH 2/13/2026 2/18/2026

Find the Respondent(s) guilty of violating city code section(s): 
34-95 and order to:

1.) (a) Cut and clean the property grounds fully and properly 
removing any weeds, undergrowth, and unsightly or 

unsanitary items by 4:00pm on Thursday, March 26th, 2026. 
If the Respondent(s) fail to comply by 7:00am on Friday, 

March 27th, 2026, the City shall enter upon the property and 
take whatever steps are necessary to bring the violations into 

compliance, to include cutting and cleaning the property 
grounds, fully and properly removing any weeds, 

undergrowth, and unsightly or unsanitary items. Additionally, 
there shall be a fine of $50.00 per day that shall run in 
addition to any other fines until this violation has been 

abated.
(b) Upon abatement of any violations of section 34-95 by the 

City, a $100.00 service fee shall be applied pursuant to 
section 34-92(c)(2) of the City of Ocala Code of Ordinances.

2.) Pay the cost of prosecution of $237.57 by March 26th, 
2025.

Non-compliance hearing: 04/29/2026

HEARING SPECIAL 
MAGISTRATE YVETTE J GRILLO 2/25/2026 NEW BUSINESS
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Jimmy H. Cowan, Jr., CFA

Marion County Property Appraiser
501 SE 25th Avenue, Ocala, FL 34471 Telephone: (352) 368-8300 Fax: (352) 368-8336

    
2026 Property Record Card

2614-001-008
GOOGLE Street View
Prime Key: 1262518 MAP IT+ Current as of 12/3/2025

Property Information

RODRIGUEZ ROBERT EST
1114 NE 14TH ST
OCALA FL 34470-5404

Taxes / Assessments:
Map ID: 178

Millage: 1001 - OCALA

M.S.T.U.
PC: 01

Acres: .23

Situs: 1114 NE 14TH ST OCALA

2025 Certified Value

Land Just Value
Buildings
Miscellaneous
Total Just Value
Total Assessed Value
Exemptions
Total Taxable
School Taxable

$20,038
$50,311

$320
$70,669
$62,240

$0
$62,240
$70,669

Impact
Ex Codes: ($8,429)

History of Assessed Values

Year Land Just Building Misc Value Mkt/Just Assessed Val Exemptions Taxable Val
2025 $20,038 $50,311 $320 $70,669 $62,240 $0 $62,240
2024 $20,038 $49,699 $320 $70,057 $56,582 $0 $56,582
2023 $20,038 $46,357 $320 $66,715 $51,438 $0 $51,438

Property Transfer History

Book/Page Date Instrument Code Q/U V/I Price
DETH/REGS 11/2020 71 DTH CER 0 U I $100
6170/0521 12/2014 08 CORRECTIVE 0 U I $100
6136/1708 12/2014 05 QUIT CLAIM 0 U I $100
3928/0103 01/2005 07 WARRANTY 2 V-SALES VERIFICATION Q I $52,000
2587/0897 12/1998 26 TRUSTEE 7 PORTIONUND INT U I $100
1357/1731 06/1986 07 WARRANTY 0 U I $100
1118/0203 07/1982 07 WARRANTY 0 Q I $28,000

Property Description

SEC 08 TWP 15 RGE 22
PLAT BOOK C PAGE 012
WYOMINA CREST

javascript:TransferOut('Google Street View','https://www.google.com/maps/place/1114+NE+14TH+ST+OCALA+FL');
https://experience.arcgis.com/experience/fdebe26ee2fb40758e399cc5447c5809/page/2D-Parcel-Viewer#data_s=where%3Awidget_28_output_45699390791734507~dataSource_5-192a100c52f-layer-122%3APARCEL%3D'2614-001-008'&zoom_to_selection=true
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/INFOHELP.html
https://www.mariontax.com/itm/PropertySummary.aspx?Search=Property&Account=R2614-001-008
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/CodeHelpFiles/MillHelp.aspx
https://bcc.marionfl.org/assess/NonAdValoremInquiry.aspx?QueryType=PARCEL&pyear=2026&pparcel=2614-001-008
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/PCCLHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/VALUHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/CodeHelpFiles/ExCodeHelp.aspx
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/HISTHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/CodeHelpFiles/SaleHelp.aspx
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=DETH&page=REGS&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=6170&page=0521&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=6136&page=1708&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=3928&page=0103&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=2587&page=0897&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=1357&page=1731&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=1118&page=0203&booktype=O
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/LEGAHELP.html


BLK A LOT 8
EX BEG AT THE NW COR OF LOT 8 BK A TH E 74.30 FT S
15.63 FT W 74.30 FT N 15.86 FT TO POB

Land Data - Warning: Verify Zoning

Use CUse Front Depth Zoning Units Type Rate Loc Shp Phy Class Value Just Value
GCSF 0100 75.0 134.0 R1A 10,019.00 SF
Neighborhood 9969
Mkt: 2 70

Traverse

Building 1 of 1
RES01=R37D21L29U11L8U10.D10
FEP02=D11R8U11L8.D11
FCP03=L11U16R11D16.U21
UST04=U10R3D10L3.R3
USP05=R14U10L14D10.

Building Characteristics

https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/LANDHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/CHARHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/CHARHELP.html


Improvement
Effective Age
Condition
Quality Grade
Inspected on

1F - SFR- 01 FAMILY RESID
6 - 25-29 YRS
1
400 - FAIR
4/24/2025 by 118

Year Built 1954
Physical Deterioration 0%

Obsolescence: Functional 0%
Obsolescence: Locational 0%

Architecture 0 - STANDARD SFR
Base Perimeter 116

TypeIDExterior Walls StoriesYear Built Finished Attic Bsmt Area Bsmt Finish Ground Floor Area Total Flr Area
RES 0132 - CONC BLK-STUCO 1.00 1954 N 0 % 0 % 689 689
FEP 0232 - CONC BLK-STUCO 1.00 1954 N 0 % 0 % 88 88
FCP 0301 - NO EXTERIOR 1.00 1954 N 0 % 0 % 176 176
UST 0432 - CONC BLK-STUCO 1.00 1954 N 0 % 0 % 30 30
USP 0501 - NO EXTERIOR 1.00 1954 N 0 % 0 % 140 140
Section: 1
Roof Style: 12 HIP
Roof Cover: 08 FBRGLASS SHNGL
Heat Meth 1: 22 DUCTED FHA
Heat Meth 2: 00
Foundation: 5 CONCRETE SLAB
A/C: Y

Floor Finish: 24 CARPET
Wall Finish: 20 PLASTER
Heat Fuel 1: 10 ELECTRIC
Heat Fuel 2: 00
Fireplaces: 0

Bedrooms: 2
4 Fixture Baths: 0
3 Fixture Baths: 1
2 Fixture Baths: 0
Extra Fixtures: 2

Blt-In Kitchen: Y
Dishwasher: N
Garbage Disposal: N
Garbage Compactor: N
Intercom: N
Vacuum: N

Miscellaneous Improvements

Type Nbr Units Type Life Year In Grade Length Width
156 PAVING BRICK 168.00 SF 20 2000 1 0.0 0.0

Appraiser Notes

ESTIMATED INTERIOR

Planning and Building
** Permit Search **

Permit Number Date Issued Date Completed Description
OC00892 6/1/1995 - RE/ROOF

https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/MISCHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/NOTEHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/PLANHELP.html
https://crwtrakit.ocalafl.org/etrakit3/Search/permit.aspx










� OF Oc 
� ,,,< C, "Y 

. . 

,;. 000 BE WITll US o'< 

�_o/Oeoia 
GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 
ENVIRONMENTAL ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 

"V-9/0 0� 
"'couN�•f\,.: 20 I SE J'd STREET O"d floor) OCALA. FLORIDA 34471 

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND PUBLIC HEARING 

RODRIGUEZ ROBERT EST 
1114 NE 14TH ST 
OCALA, FL. 34470-5404 

Respondent( s) 

Location of Violation: 1114 NE 14TH STl2614-001-ooa 

Case Number: CE25-1202 

Inspector Assigned: Stephen Knight 

Required Compliance Date: 02/23/2026 

Public Hearing Date & Time: 02/25/2026 10:30 

Violation(s) and How to Abate: 

SECTION 34-95 WEEDS ACCUMULATIONS OF TRASH OR OTHER UNSIGHTLY OR 
UNSANITARY MATTER 
The property has overgrowth of weeds and vegetation throughout. The property needs to be 
cut and cleaned and maintained. 
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